

TS- 199/22
Regd.- 176/22

06
15.09.23

Today is fixed for filing w/s by the defendant no. 1
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira.
Ld. lawyer for the defendant no. 1 files a petition praying for time
for filing w/s on the grounds as stated therein.
Copy served with objected to.
Let the same be kept with the record.
No step has been taken by the defendants no. 1 – 6.
P.O. is already transferred.
Ld. ACJM is in charge.
For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.
To 05.02.24 for filing w/s by the defendants no. 1.

ACJM cum CJSD,I/C
Kakdwip