

**TS- 199/22**  
**Regd.- 176/22**

08  
**05.02.24**

Today is fixed for filing w/s by the defendant no. 1 & hearing the petition filed by the plaintiff dt. 05.12.23.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer for the defendant no. 1 is present by filing hazira alongwith a written statement supported by an affidavit and a show cause petition praying for condonation of delay for filing w/s on the grounds as stated therein.

Copy served with objected to.

Heard. Considered.

The show cause petition alongwith w/s are hereby accepted with subject to payment of cost Rs. 300/-

To 12.06.24 for admission, discovery & inspection and cost of Rs. 300/-

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip