

TS- 199/22
Regd.- 176/22

15
01.09.25

Today is fixed for P.H.

Ld. lawyer for the both parties are present by filing hazira.

Witness Kartick Chandra Barik is present and he is examined as PW- 1 is full and discharged and cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of the ld. lawyer on behalf for the defendant.

RS khatian no. 178 be marked as "X" for identification, LR khatian no. 178 be marked as Ext. - 1, LR Appeal No. 231 of 2021 containing two pages be marked as Ext. - 2 and two rent receipt dated 11.10.2015 & 11.10.2007 be marked as Ext. - 3 and 3/1 respectively.

To ***15.11.25*** for ***further evidence of PW - 1.***

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip